Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

2017.01.13 Recall: Homebase Peckish Complete Energy Ball Tubs

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

Important Safety Notice

It has been brought to our attention that there are still a small number of Peckish Complete Energy Ball tubs featuring a free feeder (see image) in the marketplace. (Article code: 203198)

Homebase Peckish feeder

This product has been recalled as the free feeders can in certain circumstances cause harm to birds. We are taking this matter extremely seriously and are in the process of contacting all retailers to make sure all remaining stock is removed.

Anyone who still has one of these free spring feeders please stop using immediately and contact the Peckish customer service team at customerservice@westlandhorticulture.com.

Related website